FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commission	08-14-199	Patent and Trademark Office AUG 7 1998
Name of conveying party(ies):	er 10079308	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Korea Tungsten Co., Ltd.		Name: Sid Co., Ltd.
		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? 🔲 Yes 🖬 No	
Nature of conveyance:		
	☐ Merger	Street Address: San 77-1, Namsung-ri, Shinchang-myo
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Asan-shi, Chungchongnam-do, Korea
☐ Other		City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: April 23, 1998		Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🕱 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/932,473 5. Name and address of party to w	er with a new application, the example of the second of th	B. Patent No.(s) Stack
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Randall B. Bateman		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00
-		
Internal Address: THORPE, No.	DRIH & WESTERN,L.L.P.	⊠ Enclosed
		☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 8180 South 700 Suite 200 City: Sandy State:		8. Deposit account number: 20-0100 (Deficiencies only) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attaches copy is a true copy of the original document. Randall B. Bateman Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be accorded with required cover sheet in face that a single cover sheet is face that a single cover sheet in face that a single cover sheet is face that a single cover s		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. T5916

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

THORPE, NORTH & WESTERN, L.L.P. P.O. BOX 1219 SANDY, UTAH 84091-1219

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, KOREA TUNGSTEN CO., LTD., a Korean corporation, is the owner of a U.S. Patent Application regarding certain new and useful improvements in a "SUPPORTED PCD/PCBN TOOL WITH ARCHED INTERMEDIATE LAYER," said United States Letters Patent was filed on September 18, 1997 and being identified as Serial No. 08/932,473.

WHEREAS, SID CO., LTD., a Korean corporation, having a business address of San 77-1, Namsung-ri, Shinchang-myon, Asan-shi, Chungchongnam-do, Korea, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We, the said KOREA TUNGSTEN CO., LTD., by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer unto said SID CO., LTD., the full and exclusive right to the said invention and in and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations, substitutes and reissues of said application and the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may issue or be granted on said invention.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said SID CO., LTD., as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as

PATENT REEL: 9374 FRAME: 0871 the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 33th day of	Applie, 1998 at <u>Geoul</u> , Korea.
STATE OF	KOREA TUNGSTEN CO., LTD.
	Said by Byung chand acknowledged the and deed this 3th day of April
1998.	
My commission expires:	Notary Public Residing at:
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

RBB/mgs